507485661 09/12/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7532552

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ELT SIGHT, INC.			08/13/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA			
Name:	ELIOS	ELIOS VISION, INC.		
Street Address:	555 S.	555 S. FLOWER AVE., SUITE 4400		
City:	LOS AI	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90015	90015		
	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	7	
		17842971	-	
			J	
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6173105206 alex.smith@gtlaw.com ROMAN FAYERBERG GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6173105206 alex.smith@gtlaw.com ROMAN FAYERBERG GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6173105206 alex.smith@gtlaw.com ROMAN FAYERBERG GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 199709-010803/CON ROMAN FAYERBERG	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT SIGNATURE:	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6173105206 alex.smith@gtlaw.com ROMAN FAYERBERG GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 199709-010803/CON ROMAN FAYERBERG /ROMAN FAYERBERG/	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER: ER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6173105206 alex.smith@gtlaw.com ROMAN FAYERBERG GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 199709-010803/CON ROMAN FAYERBERG	nt via US Mail.	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ELT SIGHT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELT SIGHT, INC." TO "ELIOS VISION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 8:13 O`CLOCK P.M.



6959521 8100 SR# 20213118178

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

conterns of \$5005

Authentication: 204068190 Date: 09-02-21

PATENT REEL: 061409 FRAME: 0758

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ELT SIGHT, INC.

ELT Sight, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

1. The name of the Corporation is ELT Sight, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 2, 2018. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was amended and restated by the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 2, 2019 and was subsequently amended on February 24, 2020 and June 10, 2021.

2. This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

4. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Elios Vision, Inc. (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly executed by an authorized officer of the Corporation on August 30, 2021.

/s/ Elliot Friedman Elliot Friedman, Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 09/12/2022